The Resident Engineer is not and 
shall not act as an agent of the District.  

3. Cost-Sharing of Construction Management and Oversight. The District shall be 

responsible for and pay all costs for Services by the Resident Engineer, up to and including Twenty 
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) (the “District Contribution”). Should the costs for Services 
exceed the District Contribution, the City shall be responsible for and pay all costs for Services 
excess thereof, in an amount up to and including Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) (the 
“City Contribution”).  The Parties agree that for all costs for Services in excess of the District 
Contribution plus the City Contribution (i.e., Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000)), each Party shall 
be responsible for and shall pay an equal share thereof.